503126222 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3172830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DU PONT KABUSHIKI KAISHA	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
Street Address:	974 CENTRE ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHESTNUT RUN PLAZA 721/2340	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13209304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)351-7299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-999-4278

Email: PTO-Legal.pcr@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: 974 CENTRE ROAD

Address Line 2: CHESTNUT RUN PLAZA 721/2340
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20141103_AD8071JPNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEE WOLFE
SIGNATURE:	/Lee Wolfe/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20141103_AD8071JPNP_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=20141103_AD8071JPNP_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503126222 REEL: 034653 FRAME: 0820

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made October 24, 2014
BETWEEN

Du Pont Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a principal of business at Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyodu-ku, Tokyo 100-6111, Japan (hereinafter "the Assignor"), AND

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, United States of America (hereinafter "the Assignee"),

WHEREAS Du Pont Kabushiki Kaisha is a one hundred percent (100%) subsidiary of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company;

WHEREAS YUJI SAGA of Kiyohara-kogyodanchi, Utsunomiya, Tochigi, Japan and TAKASHI HIRAHARA of Kiyohara-kogyodanchi, Utsunomiya, Tochigi, Japan ("the Inventors") are the inventors of ELECTRICALLY INSULATING AND THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS ("the invention") disclosed in Japanese Patent Application No. 2013-209304, filed on October 04, 2013 (DuPont Docket Number: AD8071JPNP);

WHEREAS the Inventors were at the time of making the invention employees of the Assignor and made the invention in the course of their normal duties as an employee in relation to a research program of NEDO (the New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization) of Japan; AND

WHEREAS pursuant to a pre-existing obligation of assignment stipulated in Technical Support Agreement made effective on October 21, 1993 between the Assignor and the Assignee the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all its rights in the invention so that the Assignee may enjoy the full benefit of the invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

PATENT REEL: 034653 FRAME: 0821 the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS and transfers unto the Assignee with effect from October 04, 2013 ("Effective Date") its entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (1) the aforesaid patent application,
- (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid patent application by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding,
- (3) any and all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid patent application,
- (4) any and all patent applications for such inventions in and for any country whatsoever, including the Japanese Patent Application No. 2013-209304,
- (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignee confirms herein that the invention is subject to the requirements of Industrial Technology Enhancement Act of Japan and the Assignor promises to fulfill the report obligations imposed by NEDO on behalf of the Assignee.

EXECUTED the day and year first above written

Du Pont Kabushiki-Kaisha

By:

Title: Representative Director

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Brik W. Perez, Ph.D.

Title: Assistant Secretary of the Patent Board

PATENT REEL: 034653 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 01/07/2015